In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

"

Companies House

*ABI9GWIV*
4 12/04/2019 #242

COMPANIES HOUSE

HVRAVARIAL

u Company details

Company wmber [0 [2 [7 To [8[7[3[7

2 Filling in this form
Please compilete in typescript or in

Company name in full ISuperwinch Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Full forenamefs) Philip Lewis

Surname Armstrong

Administrator’s address

Building namefnumber |2nd Floor

Street I110 Cannon Street

Post town ‘Lo ndon

County/Region [

ok [[E[C[4[N] [6[E[U

Country I

n Administrator's name o

Full forename(s} Andrew Martin ¢ 8:::&:?2::?;:?: ttz|r| us about

Surname Sheridan another administrator,

E Administrator's address e

Building name/number ]Kings Orchard Ogtherr‘.admipistrato“ .
se this section to tell us about

Street |1 Queen Street another administrator.

Post town |Bristo|

County/Region [

Postcode H—B I_Sl—z_[_’-—dr_H’-_Qr_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

1 have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:] Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

FE Pl RRA(E

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

e il fola [afolife

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Sianature <

Signature

Signature date ’T W

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

mresenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

Contact name

Philip Lewis Armstrong

E Where to send

Rt =1 =Y = Advisory LLP

| Address

2nd Floor
r 110 Cannon Street

(

Post town

London

County/Region

Country

|nx

l Telephone

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’WE— EWWFEEW Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30 of the Insolvency (Engiand & Wales) Rukes 2816

(2) Insert namne and address of
registered office of the company

{5} Inseat dale

Statement of affairs

Mame of Compary Company manber

Superwinch Limited 02708737

In the Court case number

THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 001133 OF 2019
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Swpawinch Limited, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, Lomdon, EC4N .
6EU

on the (b) 18 February 2019. the dute that the company entered sdministration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this slatement of affairs are a {ofl, tree and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as at {b) 18 February 2019 the daie that the company
entered administration.

Fuill name FDQSC.A‘ AféeVd\"c_\

Signed @“‘*—Q‘&~ g'(-’“\/lg\
Dated Ol’tm"ﬁ & 2019




Al — Summary of Liabilities
As at 18 February 2019

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {earried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors: -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors

Debls secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre |5 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available te nnsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of fleating charges post 14 Septermber
2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Listimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signatuy wa.&a‘“@\ Date ﬁlp&ﬁ 5,, 20{9

Estimated to realise
£

2,119,268 -

{10,000}

2,109,268

Nil

424,854

(5.926,304)

424,854

(2,780,921)

(2,356,067)

(12,282,371)

(51.000)

(12,333,371)




Superwinch Limited
A — Summary of Assets

As at 18 February 2019
Assets
Beok Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charpe: Nil Nil
Assets subject to floating charge:
2,261,108 678,332
Stack
667,302 467,111
Book Debts
967,250 967,250
Cash at Bank
6,575
Office Furniture, Plant and Vehicles
Nil Nil
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
3,895,660 2,119,268

Signamm@MmQ G M pate_ O Fﬁﬁ 2017

Superwinch Limited



-

4

* - . T

1

I .
¥ 40 1 afieg

-y 6
Tﬁ.\@\\? EK Nﬁgt ameubis

60°STOT AN 10 SdI

g .
(1%'61) ANNIAY NAIUD SIING T “ASNOH WOETIIH WNOLLYNHALNT THA 6000
SI'8t INNAAY N3399 SDINA T 3SNOH WOIETIH TWNOLEYNYILNI THA 80
1%°LS Z05 91d “YINOWAIG ‘P RIOJUIDG “ieg SSRuIsNg PIojUR( ‘S Jiun FDUAWOD 40 YIBWYHD NOAIQ Jiies)
89°520' 4v0 ZAQ “Asipng ‘peoy yoougpeg $340Y FUIMN3U 90CD
Jx4fA %4 09 ZvQ ‘projueg L7 0DYYD W1V Y3NYNL SIIAVD 5000
17°£88°¢ (9 ZvQ ‘piojueq HINUNL STIAVA +0aD
09'4bb Zv6 611d HPSIABY ‘BUl Loy ‘Sjels] [eLgsnpu] jeRD ‘b NI 1uv0 £00
9L L68'L WIOLSIAYL “AHLHOMTND ‘WHVd NOLEVYHDIOD QL7 SavMaa \INvD 2000
iy St Ju6 THS ‘PRLSEISHD ‘DY POOMXOL “ed SSIUshE Hizad ‘T AL SNOLLIOS ONISEIM YVvd 1000
06'VEG'E Xvb GTUL “WBrupay "a1es3 jewssnpul ubiepay iq Asneq uor LT ONIMIINIONI d @ 00
‘Z6'E86C HY0 £15 “iooiguoss ‘peoy auwoyppeng ‘aeisa buipel] AW 28T SIUn QLT O9UYD O IHOM NODANNOD £000
TE'SHT'E . Q0 61774 MP0SIAEL '3e153 [R1ASNPUT SUCISUNLIIAM 11 K4INTHOVIA DND 02
+1°60% dvT £V ') U3pIED uAMBM ‘prRLILTIEM QL7 SLYTTOWYID 5000
BEWET 300 +1d “WNowAl Py Lomns /£ g QL1 =ES310 QLNY ALD $002
LEEITSP Buoy Buol **1/N ‘Buliues ‘USNSL XOT UD ‘1SR4GS LMW 10T LD ‘9 "oN “Io0H Ui J3LINTT SININOIWOD YNHAYIHD €000
18'842'89 YNIHD “W'd IVHNHZ “Mavd IRLSIIANT HNIQONIC 924 ‘G ONIHNIC ANODAS IHL NOLLYHOJSHOD SAAID 003D
(08°5+0°T) YNIHD “d'd IVHNHZ dvd TYRELSNONT ONIOONIC 9Z# ‘0d ONIHNI{ ONCD3S FHL NOLLYHOLH0D SAATD rdins]
02'359 357 868 ‘UIppaY ‘P puemoH YE Q11 SONISSTBA B SONTHIS TVdLNID 1000
50'S¢Z 4HO 611d “D0ISiAR) ‘SMal JaAN0T § ‘MO suopped ONLLNNOIOV X3dY/NIWAY 8 2 0022
SO'ERy Ad 91d InowAid ‘peoy JOADIS] SHed SSRUSNg Xusody b 1N NYIDIDIH 8 50Ng 9092
08'685 13341 1134an49 T '30v1d 11 FHANNEE BO0Td IST L18 X080 d SNOLLYOINNWWGD SS3NISNd 18 508D
7858 24T p1x0 ‘vopbuigy ‘Buoiing SHAPAAM a1 Q17 TYNOLLYNIZINT NYWMOE oD
zL56 MSL £€7 'IoodiaAT) ‘P S5999M £ (117 S1Yvd NOISSIWGNVILL a109 £08)
00'085’T SOE 1XT “95R%T "Med ssaursng 429Xy 'Aepn Josedwig ‘asnop stieas d71 DNIWFI2 dOHSI i n)
19286 FEWOIAM HOIH “5b9 X09'0°d QL0 SADIAYIS LLSYM v4dTd 1080
U9
£8'768 ZIDL 10aqy LOIM3N ‘232153 (e1ASnpUT PlRYLIeaH "PROY LRIOMIUBAM 9Z/67 ‘aSnok N9iAYg PI7 SUORMOS AJW0 IV 009D
TTHE8'T YAE GEX "LOASG ‘PIORPIE ‘PROY AIACD “HHOM CUER( Y814 QIZINVDINA NVOTUAWY OTONY 20V
8S'0TR'E HIP £1d ‘wnowdid ‘D ii3g QLT ONINOOL NYWIIaTY TOVD
SL'LTT A9/ 91d “YInowAld ‘UbroioGoy ‘DY XPUISIAEL (LT STOIAYIS IONVNLINIVIA 3OV o0V
E sSSPy e Koy

/ xsﬁi sV - siogipas) AvedwoD .Lm
To.m 8l 77 9 panuwry Youmiadng

dT1 MOSIAPY du:d



tgq44 -

» 4

# 40 7 sbed

N&A‘un‘m\@\ .\&mﬁ& 40 5%

.........

60°51GT “82A 10S Sdi D
102§ R Y
(00'8v6) NAT 0TV “SURH JUIeS )5 MRYS AL SNIGOSYVE W 80D
0080/ N3T DTVM ‘SUSRH JUIRS ‘IS MeUS Q17 ONIQODYVE WKW £0WD
09°€ST JOPUBA BUN-BUD SNOAUBIROSIK  G0WD
SUppe'ez Q3£ $IS “Wodi0MS 'y ABIUNISIE ‘BSNod Jess) do) AL (HODID0LS) SUY3D INIW SOND
SS°gR? AS £1d ‘uoreq ‘ynowdig Sed oBeBur “S5noKH UMOg Moy (suopmjos o0 MPI0WED} HOMT NLLYYW 0D
08'£92'L1 0 HTAM "u0Isig ‘LoideiipAop ‘aay sjeabunds (i NAL 13%NYIWII LY TTHYW £0WD
BL'SE6"L 4d8 X3 “FRX3 D ucjeuey / ONIDVHIVA SNV VSOV Z0WD
b9250'T MN9 2V PlojueQ “4Rd SSaUSngG SABMSSOUD) “LIN0D JGUCOUIS “Rg JBUDOUIS £ IUN @17 S3DIAYIS TIIMNYYE W {5, )
9EI90°C SNO 6T71d YP0ISIE] ‘S1e1sT [eunsnpul A3 ST ‘PY SUIW uolun 2D “IUn ATYISVIH B W 00D
¥5°L0T1 ST¢ 021d opsaaA “Buoisdeny Hied SsauisTg LoMRARA M'S SINYDRIEM 1010
09'006°E H3E TSM 'TIVSTYM ‘13341S TIIMNYS 09 ai ¥vaeot 11y )
96'88T'E XHT ZON "WYHONLLLON ‘avid 990H JINNTY AL TEAOVN 2 3NHIM (1) n]
0S89 Aueusss (USEASIM) BlieH 0BLES ‘S SFRASHIOM WH SEMIMBIWD ANYIHISLNZA SONTYVIS OADM oD
00'9g NL¥ 2658 ‘forsug ‘Aemumned ‘M J92v 04T Q@7 ALNT o
b9 20’15 NdT 6NG ’f23s20uo ‘uojieg ‘pY UMpLes S3elsT [elasnpul Yopues QLT JUOLSVICGAH q0HD
b 749'T d'IL T3 “UOpuoT “THNOD SIOHSIE ‘wieme auoE, 0L SUDIOEY IDNYYNSNT D8SH LO0HD
bLECE YNZ 0ZIW ‘PojS3IAY ‘P SIIN § T QLT 0DUYD TYNOLLYNYILNI NOZIJOH 9OHD

. Myvd SSANISNA

LLIST'S E041¥330 “QdY AHL NOLLDIS SUIAOIEWT WINY HINOWAT X8 TIVMNYOD {NIAYD) SWOLSTD B INNIATY WH SOHD
61'¥pLT 56 £d1 "pimsd] ‘susnel syl 7€ GRLIWTT 43MOd NIAVH FOHD
(8e'81) 95 91d ‘YINowAld “jreg 1esnpuL Asjpeci ‘asop poossied Y SIONLLYOD ¥30MOd ATIOVH £0HD
9€'TS5' 95. 9ld “INoWAl] “Yieg [eUysnput Adjpeolg ‘950D pooALRd VI SONLLYOD ¥3aMOd AT1aVH Z0HD
6.8t - MAT 5X3 g ‘uoHelies Angpoom Hikd SSUISNY ${EPUSRLD v 2040 'Z 1N IO3NNOD INIAIIVED [d1128]
YTesr't HLZ 648 "WpOMWEL Q171 (SFONIH) TIYSSVM GNY a10D 1090
S5TH0p 1€ ST ‘uadwiolD “poiusy ‘uopiyder SNRYIINIONT LIRSYD filiow]
Z5°'609'sE Q15 601 ‘sstnol ‘py ebeqgeg QL7 (SANLOL) NOLLYITHEYS 8 ANGNNOH 1040
00°ZIH'Z 0I5 LTOL ‘Uasaq “Joqqy uomat ‘jamssexspbupt “aue Asuinos /¢ i sneod Q0D
0B'662'9 wheme Buoh, SOLLSID0T 3AIMTTIOM V40U 20D
mw.,ﬂmmwm (3 STd ‘UMS3DUNET “Bjegsy) [eLsnpu] wenBAuLRd ‘syun Jewe) 6-§ (NEAESIMIALT WVORELIF I3 NOSGNNWA3 1032
91°£e€’0S NVYMIVL "ALDD I3dIVLE ‘Av0Y ONVRDINY '85E NT 9L ON"4Z (17 ISTHUTINT LHOTH NOSVHG Yo
F ssaippy WEN Aoy
siojipas) Auedwo) - g

pajuun youmsadng
dT1 AMOSIADY dYd



A i r ity Nyt
Al

\_\‘.‘. 4 ' .,

60°STOT A S Sdl

40§ A0y

: () s
i/ v/ TR A

o0 o2t MIT 5X3 “4e19xg ‘uoualies AINgpoom Hled SSSUISNG BIRpUBAID 25 AL J4THRNOd DELISIM FOMD
0'EEE’s AVND IHL ‘TE X0 Od ONNOD HONOHOE NOAID 1S3M £0MD
2559 SIE £1G 'sibay awAT ‘py swAKNAS pul Py wAidn IOIAYIS ONIONIA ALINNOD 153M Z0MD
05'482'C Xk 9THL ‘Wrupey ‘aegsy jeiasnput ybo@il ‘aauqQ Aaseq uop (147 JHOLS 3G0ULITE ONITTIM 1Mo
8€'ve V1b 214 ‘Wpnowdid ‘D 128 L2 Al (SINFVJOLAY) NIVHOTIVM oM
LE'E85 D56 ZTDL ‘voAsQ "myeys3 PUl PRYURRIH ‘peOY Peaupunoy § uapriquasiq pue 26eisys souejea 00AD
6550's NOLVININ Muvd vONWYIE ‘AYM S.aIAva LS ‘1430 dY SIOAYIS 1324Yd GALING oo
ZZ'TEY INB 23 “epexg 'JUoN peoy dpouusy ‘pr (iN) 0D 9jding syl ANVAWOD Tdund 3HL £010
02508 MVE TZNL ‘PlRUIEDH ‘510357 |RIsnpUT HAUS 3SNCH BleH J1d FULNTD daNALSY4 IHL 4110
09°5#9'6 Qaz 8nH "IIAH 'M0Y YunD QL 0D PUEDIA HL 100
;1 i d 308 617d HOOISINE] '2)sT |RLsNPUT SBPLAISIM SNOIS AAYL 0010
FLBYS . Q3 STd ‘uosoune Aep wePbAuLRG/TT Jun P 2lineipAH LHAIMS 505D
00'529°9€0'T 29046 HO ‘UNEBIENL ‘BAY LISTT MS 05407 PR uemelag e ' yuwiadng 5D
£6251°E . X0E T ‘INOtWAK ‘i BT ALY ONLLYd 8IS #05D
FARA L) ATVLI “(ND) ONVTIOIAYS BEOZT '8 LLLVIIDO0L OYINTYA YIA v'd's YOLLVWILSIS £05D
OE°0LS 119 ZTDL 100Gy LOIMIN ‘P YHOMIUSA, Ned SSSUISNE LpESPUEQ SSNOH 20404 1TANDES LLOAAY SYM) AL XN 3H04T4N03s 20s0
66'T62'¢ dVT 948 ‘PIRYPICD UCHINS ‘UHomMLIW ‘U1 afuod “sied er3snpu] qHomulk QL1 0D ONIAYIS WNI / dT1H3vHOs 108D
T7°0kS 536 BML "PIOAUSIE ‘P ISIM, 1BIO 0S6 ISIM BIOId P uRAH-AlRes 0050
9p'89T'ST 148 $EX3T ‘UOARQ ‘SqUIOBRY]] “EZTEY ‘NEST [RLESRPUT SSOUD NOCRINK HNIYFINIONT I°N'D ONOWHIR £0uD
{or-08) SHHO 221 ‘PUIMSTT ‘9 NUN “ae1s] [RLISNPUL PUHsay QLT SNIHOVIN 13WE0L53Y 0
08'2IT'E OHO 771 ‘PMHMISOT ‘9 JIUN ‘Ee3s3T [BLGSNPLL PULIcISSy 1LY INTHOVIA EWHOLSTY oo
00°005't ISNO 617d NDOLSIAVAL 'SIE353 [BLASNPU] SABSD STKd ‘PROY S LI T3 Jun - U5 B weyplid ¥ Y 00u3
83'0LES A5 0E5A ‘loasug ‘uowwiwo) uyioN ‘g Aemugnos U SO NOISIDIN 20dD
66'8kL UG ETHY ‘WRysIoH ‘Py PIOIPIRB ‘b Jun {£TRIvE SYM) LT SILLSYId NODYANAD 104D
o1°Le8'te Y51 ‘20986 VM ‘SYidvD ‘3AY HLTT MN 8487 17 SNTUNLLIVINNYIA 13d 004D
£9°251 Xat 115 ‘Ubnos ‘py WReY 092 [48) 0003
01’664 NA2 THNG ‘Ubnalogbuliiels “Aem UeAeUipLIEIS QLT XALN EQND
(porzeT) HY0 9T7Td ‘NOLJIT ‘Aeyunt ‘S3e383 feiasnpul i ABYuLl ‘7 Jun NOLLYOTHSYH MSN ZOND
0Z'EbE HVO0 9TTd “NQUTT "Aeyulr “a1e353 jRIISTIPUT Hiile ABLULL “Z Jun NOLLYIRISY MSN I0ND
W0°669"ECT & ¥NTHD ‘oqBuiy sauwnoud Buerfeyz ““mipsig noyzuA ‘umoy uiing ‘abeyn nAued P11 00 Woui, epuer] oqbulN o0ND
L ssa.ppy alweN Auy
Fd

v Wﬁ ON \m\ \&,&g@w,“\ .w.o sy sionpal) Auedwio)d - g

4 . pajunt Ypuimsadng

4711 AOSIADY dYd



b0 pabeg

>
oty TR

60°SE0Z “1aA 10S Sdi

08'126°084°T Bujjjejo) saLqu3 v6
BL'886'59 VNIHO “YNHNIC ‘QY0Y NYNANYIX ‘6891113 T3 ANV TVIINVHIIW MOAMON SNVIEEHZ ity
62H56'81 AYM SHOTYd "TYNIWHAL 09UV YIIONY QL7 DHOSNYAL TINANI SONVITOOM SOMD
20004428 A¥A SUORYE “TYNIWYRL ODYYD YIIONY ALNGY LyA INLNI NVIOO0M SOND
25641 sABME 0B, LNI¥dNTIUDS TUOWLIHM LONO
9L €T 0d9 ITMS *UOpUOT ‘ALYD WYHONDIONG 78 YOO H1B Q2LTNDT OIN) TaMm SOMD
$£'86 Z4E 15 ‘PIRWSUS ‘MOy JLRYD 09 ‘BSnoH PRIASSM HUTVaH G13I4E53M S0MD
¥ SSAUPpY FWeN Ay

w_o.w\@ \\_«S\_é +° sy ssoppau) Auedwo) - 8

peanur Youmeadng
d11 Mosiapy dud



1401 sbeg’

e

010Z "84 0S5 Sdl

000 00"t 000'IS 00T Bulymo) ssuul Alemipag 1

00°0 00°1 go0'1s  00'1 Aeupip VSN ‘79046 WO ‘URBIENL ‘SNUSAY LASTT MS 0502 o7 BupeH Wumidng posSH
© SOIBUS  SnjeA

dnpred dnpsied o oN  [eupuoy adh) Ssalppy UEN Aoy

/

@ N\é.ﬁ . s siaployaseys - 3

bloe 5! 14 paywn youpmiadng
dT1 AOSIADY dud



